506015127 04/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6061839

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOUTHERN COMPANY SERVICES, INC.	01/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPEN INVENTION NETWORK LLC	
Street Address:	RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK CENTER	
Internal Address:	4819 EMPEROR BLVD, SUITE 400	
City:	DURHAM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27703	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15810519

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)415-0983

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9728491310

Email: Itapper@proactivepatents.com
Correspondent Name: PROACTIVE PATENTS LLC

Address Line 1: 955 GARDEN PARK DRIVE, SUITE 230

Address Line 4: ALLEN, TEXAS 75013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S265 1320.1-C1 15810519
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAFFI GOSTANIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Raffi Gostanian/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=S265 1320.1-C1 15810519 assignment-pat-022166-0771 SCS to OIN#page1.tif

PATENT 506015127 REEL: 052401 FRAME: 0375

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, Southern Company Services, Inc. is the recorded title owner of the rights of the following U.S. Patent application(s):

Serial No.:

12/185,440

Titled:

Application Configuration Tool

Date Filed:

08/04/2008

WHEREAS, Open Invention Network, LLC. has acquired the entire right, title and interest in said patent applications pursuant to an Agreement executed between Open Invention Network, LLC, and Southern Company Services, Inc.;

NOW THEREFORE, this document memorializes for the consideration of the covenants contained within the Agreement executed between Open Invention Network, LLC, and Southern Company Services, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignment of Southern Company Services, Inc.'s entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and to any extensions thereof, if any, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use of and behalf of its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on the 2014 day of 12 2009.

Bv: